PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7563063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTER MARUSSICH	09/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOOSAN HEAVY INDUSTRIES & CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	22 DOOSANVOLVO-RO, SEONGSAN-GU	
City:	CHANGWON-SI	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	51711	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17203360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18164746550

Email:rbroz@shb.com, IPDocket@shb.comCorrespondent Name:SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41837.348567
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN E. MEYER
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan E. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=41837.348567 confirmatory assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507516169 REEL: 061242 FRAME: 0661

Page 1 of 1

Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Application

This Confirmatory Assignment is made and entered as of September 21, 2022 by and between FTT America, LLC. (Hereafter "Assignor") and Doosan Heavy Industries & Construction Co., Ltd. (Hereafter "Assignee").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor employed Walter Marussich (Hereafter "Walter"), who was an inventor on the below Patent Application;

WHEREAS, Walter has an obligation under Assignor's Confidentiality, Non-Solicitation and Invention Assignment Agreement dated Feb 18, 2019 to assign all rights, title and interest in All Developments to Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Framework Agreement for Engineering Services effective Oct 12, 2018;

WHEREAS, Framework Agreement for Engineering Services describes all Foreground Information as owned by Assignee;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application as is required by the *Framework Agreement for Engineering Services*.

Patent Application Title: Airfoil with Internal Crossover Passages and Pin Array

Filing Date: 16 March 2021 Filing Number: 17/203,360

Florida Turbine Technologies, Inc. Matthew Widner Widner Date: 2022.05.21 08:11:15 -04/00* Matt. Widner Title Contract Manager Date 9/21/2022

Signature of Assignee

Signature of Assignor

Doosan Hea	vy Industries & Construction Co., I	Ltd.
Signature(s)		
Name(s)	Sangurok Chri	
Title	17 Manager	
Date	Sep 22: 2022	

PATENT REEL: 061242 FRAME: 0662